Net Profit after Tax as per Statement of Profit and Loss attributable to Equity

Shareholders before and after exceptional item, as applicable / Weighted Average

number of Equity Shares.

Diluted earnings per

share

Net Profit after Tax as per Statement of Profit and Loss attributable to Equity

Shareholders before or after exceptional item, as applicable/ Weighted Average

number of Equity Shares (including convertible securities).

Return on net worth

(in %)

Profit for the Period/Year as per Statement of Profit and Loss attributable to Equity

Shareholders (prior to other comprehensive income)/ Net worth at the end of the year.

Net asset value per

Equity Share

Net Worth divided by the number of Equity Shares outstanding for the period/year.

EBITDA Profit for the year before finance costs, tax, depreciation, amortisation, exceptional

items, share of loss of LLP and other income as presented in the statement of profit

and loss in the Financial Statements.

94

CAPITALIZATION STATEMENT

Statement of Capitalisation

Particulars

Based on Audited Consolidated Financial Statements

Pre Issue as

at March 31,

2021 (₹ In

million)

As adjusted

for the issue

(Post Issue)*

Borrowings:

Current borrowings A 213.75  251.64

Non-current borrowings B 77.93  68.45

Total borrowings C=A+B 291.68  320.09

Shareholder's fund (Net worth)

Share Capital C 100.00 110

Other Equity D 468.18 639.93

Total shareholder's fund (Net worth) E=C+D 568.18 749.93

Non-current borrowing's/shareholder's fund (Net

worth) ratio
B/E 0.14  0.09

Total borrowings /shareholders’ funds (Net worth)

ratio
C/E 0.51  0.43

Notes:

1. Non-current borrowings are considered as borrowings other than short term borrowings and include current

maturities of long term borrowings.

2. The amounts disclosed above are based on the Restated Financial Information of the company

3. Current borrowings represent borrowings which are due within 12 months from September 30, 2021.

4. *Post Issue column reflects changes in the total equity only on account of the proceeds from the Issue

(assuming full subscription of the issue), i.e.,fresh issue of 10,00,000 Equity Shares at a price of ₹ 115/- per

Rights Equity Share, including a premium of ₹ 105/- per Rights Equity Share, resulting in an increase of ₹ 10

millions in the equity share capital of our Company and an increase of ₹ 105 millions in other equity.

Adjustments do not include Issue related expenses. It does not consider any other transactions or movements

for such financial statements line items after September 30, 2021.